
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MULBERRY MAN Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2E. Borg 544700 9/6219

 2 PETA STOP Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2C. Last 541890 5/4168

 3 JOHN'S CALL Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/1T. Robinson 532392 11/8300

 4 DAUNTLESS Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 7/6183

 5 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105

 6 STIMO COMMAND 2 Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1M. Mcguire 538630 6/3177

 7 CECIL'S SISTER Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3S. Rees 552241 2/1130

 8 SUMMER LILLY Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544650 1/0102

 9 KRYPTO MAIZIE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1L. Masterson 554334 4/3234

 10 INNER LIGHT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 2P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 4/3224

 11 WAR HAMMER Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2D. Solomon 546583 3/2189

 12 SPRING BARON Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 5Y 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4161

 13 INDIAN WELLS Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4M. Smith 552389 1/0135

 14 KEEP IT SASSY Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 6Y 5/1M. Finlay 548162 4/3135

 15 CHARMING LASS Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 3P 7Y 8P 5/4N. Watson 555422 1/0103

 16 CANDY KAOS 1 Last start Country winner WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/1C. Last 529669 11/7221

 17 BUNDY ROCKET Last start Country winner WAU, 26/12/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/2D. Clarson 531173 7/2126

 18 COUGHLIN Dropping in grade MAT, 26/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1D. Sanderson 547115 9/4210

 19 TINY SPARKLE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 5M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 12/8160

 20 AEROPLANE LUCY Dropping in grade GUN, 26/12/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1M. Smith 548826 5/4117

 21 EBONY TRALEE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/1189

 22 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score TAR, 16/11/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/1C. Last 548193 4/3162

 23 PERFECT HUNTER Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 4P 2Y 2Y 5/4G. Payton 549027 1/0161

 24 ALWAYS A SHOW Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 3Y 5/4K. Barrass 559207 1/0156

 25 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 3Y 5/2R. Milton 553864 3/2149

 26 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/9149

 27 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1T. Robinson 538866 5/3141

 28 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1J. Goddard 531979 7/5135

 29 CENTODIECI Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 5/3B. Austin 544369 2/1132
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 30 CRUZIN' ACE Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Mabbott 551317 5/4132

 31 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 528623 15/9129

 32 LEND THE MOOSE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 6P 3Y 5P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 4/0122

 33 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2120

 34 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R4, P 8P 6Y 4P 5/3M. Smith 549768 2/1120

 35 MAGIC RANGOON Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R4, Y 6Y 8Y 2P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/0118

 36 MISS MAGGIE MAY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3J. Carter 539379 2/1115

 37 HIDDEN MASK Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3Y 5Y 5/3G. Payton 534493 5/1109

 38 MOTHER'S CLONE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Shearman 540771 1/099

 39 CASH KEY Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Smith 546850 1/096

 40 WINDALE MAGICIAN Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/090

 41 BAD HABITS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2G. Jobson 542203 3/286

 42 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 9/884

 43 KEY BON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 3/284

 44 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R10, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/179

 45 ANOTHER ONE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/2H. Hanson 553865 3/272

 46 SOPHIE GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4Y 5Y 5/4G. Payton 555160 1/063
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 1 STIMO COMMAND 2 Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1M. Mcguire 538630 6/3177

 2 CECIL'S SISTER Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3S. Rees 552241 2/1130

 3 SUMMER LILLY Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544650 1/0102

 4 KRYPTO MAIZIE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1L. Masterson 554334 4/3234

 5 INNER LIGHT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 2P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 4/3224

 6 WAR HAMMER Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2D. Solomon 546583 3/2189

 7 SPRING BARON Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 5Y 5/1M. Finlay 532180 6/4161

 8 KEEP IT SASSY Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 6Y 5/1M. Finlay 548162 4/3135

 9 INDIAN WELLS Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4M. Smith 552389 1/0135

 10 CHARMING LASS Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 3P 7Y 8P 5/4N. Watson 555422 1/0103

 11 CANDY KAOS 1 Last start Country winner WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/1C. Last 529669 11/7221

 12 BUNDY ROCKET Last start Country winner WAU, 26/12/2022, R10, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/2D. Clarson 531173 7/2126

 13 COUGHLIN Dropping in grade MAT, 26/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1D. Sanderson 547115 9/4210

 14 TINY SPARKLE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 5M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 12/8160

 15 AEROPLANE LUCY Dropping in grade GUN, 26/12/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1M. Smith 548826 5/4117

 16 EBONY TRALEE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/1189

 17 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score TAR, 16/11/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/1C. Last 548193 4/3162

 18 PERFECT HUNTER Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 4P 2Y 2Y 5/4G. Payton 549027 1/0161

 19 ALWAYS A SHOW Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 3Y 5/4K. Barrass 559207 1/0156

 20 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/9149

 21 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 3Y 5/2R. Milton 553864 3/2149

 22 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1T. Robinson 538866 5/3141

 23 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1J. Goddard 531979 7/5135

 24 CRUZIN' ACE Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Mabbott 551317 5/4132

 25 CENTODIECI Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 5/3B. Austin 544369 2/1132

 26 STASH HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1B. Smoothy 528623 15/9129

 27 LEND THE MOOSE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 6P 3Y 5P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 4/0122

 28 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2120

 29 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R4, P 8P 6Y 4P 5/3M. Smith 549768 2/1120

 30 MAGIC RANGOON Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R4, Y 6Y 8Y 2P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/0118

 31 MISS MAGGIE MAY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3J. Carter 539379 2/1115
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 32 HIDDEN MASK Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8P 3Y 5Y 5/3G. Payton 534493 5/1109

 33 MOTHER'S CLONE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Shearman 540771 1/099

 34 CASH KEY Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Smith 546850 1/096

 35 WINDALE MAGICIAN Weighted points score GUN, 19/12/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4T. Robinson 551811 1/090

 36 BAD HABITS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2G. Jobson 542203 3/286

 37 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 9/884

 38 KEY BON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 3/284

 39 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R10, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/179

 40 ANOTHER ONE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/2H. Hanson 553865 3/272

 41 SOPHIE GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4Y 5Y 5/4G. Payton 555160 1/063
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 1 TRALEE REVENGE 1 Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2M. Mabbott 550015 10/7360

 2 TELFORD Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 2/1/1K. Sanderson 547118 11/10240

 3 POPPY BLUEY Last start winner GAR, 24/12/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2S. Sweeney 543240 10/9228

 4 WILLINA GIRL 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 3/1/2R. Milton 533372 10/8210

 5 MULBERRY MAN Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2E. Borg 544700 9/6219

 6 JOHN'S CALL Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/1T. Robinson 532392 11/8300

 7 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105
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 1 TRALEE DOLL Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R4, P 2P 5P M/1M. Mabbott 556765 0/096

 2 LITTLE OLIVIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/12/2022, R1, P

GAR, 02/12/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/0116

 3 RAVIOLI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/12/2022, R2, P

GUN, 15/12/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 3P M/1N. Lyford 550000 0/0106

 4 BE MY OREO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/11/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4P 7P M/1G. Minors 551587 0/076

 5 AWESOME FRED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/12/2022, R1, P 4Y 7P 3P M/1P. Fraser 552543 0/072

 6 BUNDY ROSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 26/12/2022, R1, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1D. Clarson 552490 0/066

 7 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 8P 7P 2Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/064

 8 FULL OF ZIP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/12/2022, R3, P 5Y 5P 3P M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/064

 9 HIDDEN HOUDINI First start M/1G. Payton 560861 0/00

 10 OAK BARREL Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P 7P M/1M. Donohue 544418 0/033

 11 COSMIC NELL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R3, Y (FEL)P 6Y 5P M/1D. Stone 553101 0/076

 12 STENTORIAN Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R5, Y 5Y 6Y 6P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/072

 13 LUXURIOUSNESS Weighted points score TAR, 26/11/2022, R1, Y 4Y 6P 6P M/1M. Turner 549064 0/054

 14 TRALEE BEAUTY Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P M/1M. Mabbott 556764 0/052

 15 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 8P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/052

 16 BLOM MAN Weighted points score GRA, 06/11/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/050

 17 MELBOURNE STREET 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R4, P 5P 7P M/1S. Sweeney 559255 0/044
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 1 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1M. Jobson 527316 8/6105

 2 PERJURY Last start winner TAR, 21/12/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 1Y 5/2B. Hastie 553395 4/2218

 3 ONE FOR LUCK Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2H. Hanson 553867 4/2202

 4 STIMO COMMAND 1 Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/1M. Mcguire 538630 6/3177

 5 KRYPTO MAIZIE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1L. Masterson 554334 4/3234

 6 INNER LIGHT 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 2P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 4/3224

 7 GAGAN DOLLY Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1T. Robinson 532394 4/3171

 8 PURE DEVIL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3R. Patterson 536361 2/1168

 9 CANDY KAOS 2 Last start Country winner WAU, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/1C. Last 529669 11/7221

 10 MAGIC MAVIS Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1M. Smith 531372 17/481

 11 TINY SPARKLE 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 5M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 12/8160

 12 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 4/0186

 13 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1117

 14 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/3114

 15 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R10, Y 2Y 4P 4Y 5/1L. Goodwin 543606 4/3112

 16 FUN DAY FRIDAY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4B. Smoothy 528621 6/0108
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 1 CHOICE WORDS Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3J. Thomas 553079 2/1222

 2 COSMIC JOURNEY Last start winner TAR, 21/12/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3D. Stone 553093 2/1183

 3 PRINCE STIMO Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 4Y 5/3M. Mcguire 538631 3/1125

 4 BUT IT POURS Last start winner TAR, 09/11/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 4Y 5/4M. Turner 546843 1/0106

 5 COSMIC FRANKY Last start placegetter TAR, 14/12/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3D. Stone 553099 2/1177

 6 LUCKY BUNDY Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/0174

 7 PURE DEVIL 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/3R. Patterson 536361 2/1168

 8 THREE PUTT PAR Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 8P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 1/0163

 9 BUNDY SNOW Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4D. Clarson 538766 1/0157

 10 GODDESS OF WAR Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/0141

 11 GAGAN SINGLETS Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R11, P 3P 1P (FEL)P 5/4T. Robinson 551808 1/0139

 12 ZAMBORA BLASTER Last start placegetter GAR, 23/12/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/0125

 13 BUNT AND RUN Last start placegetter GAR, 23/12/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4N. Lyford 549996 1/0115

 14 GOLD ON BLACK Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2D. Solomon 534258 3/2189

 15 BUNDY TRAVELLER Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2D. Clarson 552492 3/2162

 16 SKETCHY IN BY Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 2P 5/3D. Burns 554300 3/1156

 17 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 3Y 5/2R. Milton 553864 3/2149

 18 NEVER FORGOTTEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4M. Jobson 536133 3/0147

 19 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 2/0147

 20 SADIE SEAHORSE Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4M. Smith 558276 1/0135

 21 DECEIVING 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2Y 5/4R. Hall 551306 1/0131

 22 COSMOLOGIST Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 2Y 5/4M. Jobson 542842 1/0126

 23 COSMIC NUGGET Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4M. Jobson 553095 1/0126

 24 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/2120

 25 HOOKED ON JACK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4K. Barrass 552730 1/0116

 26 MISS MAGGIE MAY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/3J. Carter 539379 2/1115

 27 MR. BANNER Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/4N. Lyford 549999 1/0110

 28 BE MY EXPRESS Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4G. Minors 551582 1/0106

 29 VILLAGE THIEF Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R12, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0102

 30 MOTHER'S CLONE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 19/12/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Shearman 540771 1/099

 31 STUCK IN MUD Weighted points score GAR, 16/12/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4B. Smoothy 548787 1/093
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 32 OLSEN GANG 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6Y 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/088

 33 BAD HABITS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2G. Jobson 542203 3/286

 34 ABBY ROAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/084

 35 KEY BON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2N. Lyford 541393 3/284

 36 FLOP WEDGE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 4Y 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/080

 37 BACK OFF BRO Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5Y 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 541426 1/075

 38 FUEL FUND Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R12, P 4P 8P 7Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550138 1/065
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P MX 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROCK THIS JOINT Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3J. Thomas 545594 2/1183

 2 HYLAND MATATA Last start placegetter TAR, 20/07/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3B. Dance 547702 2/1183

 3 GARY THE GOAT Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4C. Last 553683 2/0195

 4 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3G. Streatfield 549889 2/1147

 5 DECEIVING 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2Y 5/4R. Hall 551306 1/0131

 6 HOOKED ON JACK 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4K. Barrass 552730 1/0116

 7 SARAH'S LAW 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4L. Gaffney 546593 1/098

 8 HYLAND HAKUNA Weighted points score TAR, 03/08/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3B. Dance 547703 2/196

 9 SIMPLY ORSON Weighted points score GAR, 16/12/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4B. Smoothy 543119 2/090

 10 OLSEN GANG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 6Y 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/088

 11 ABBY ROAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/084

 12 FLOP WEDGE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 4Y 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/080

 13 NOBU LAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1N. Lyford 549770 0/080

 14 KRATOS RISING Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R6, Y 6Y 2P 5Y M/1S. Cartwright 549210 0/078

 15 ARES RISING Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 6Y 3P 5P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/066

 16 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R2, Y 3Y 8P 7P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P 1 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRALEE REVENGE 2 Last start winner TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2M. Mabbott 550015 10/7360
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P 3 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILLINA GIRL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 4P 3/1/2R. Milton 533372 10/8210

 2 MRS HALO Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 3/1/1J. Carter 530525 7/5249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P M 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ACT OF KINDNESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 09/11/2022, R3, P 4Y 5P 3P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0100

 2 BE MY OREO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/11/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4P 7P M/1G. Minors 551587 0/076

 3 AWESOME FRED 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/12/2022, R1, P 4Y 7P 3P M/1P. Fraser 552543 0/072

 4 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 8P 7P 2Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/064

 5 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 26/12/2022, R2, Y 3Y 8P 7P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/062

 6 NOBU LAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1N. Lyford 549770 0/080

 7 COSMIC NELL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R3, Y (FEL)P 6Y 5P M/1D. Stone 553101 0/076

 8 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 8P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/052

 9 BLUE TIARA 2 Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R4, Y 4Y 6P M/1L. Gaffney 558014 0/052

 10 MELBOURNE STREET 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R4, P 5P 7P M/1S. Sweeney 559255 0/044

 11 JUNGLE GEORGE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 26/12/2022, R5, Y 6Y 7P M/1L. Gaffney 558011 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOBIAS 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3G. Streatfield 541455 4/1186

 2 NEVER FORGOTTEN 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/12/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2M. Jobson 536133 3/2147

 3 NUT WING Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R4, C 5C 7P 3P 5/3E. Borg 544699 4/1159

 4 FUN DAY FRIDAY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 528621 6/5108

 5 SARAH'S LAW 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4L. Gaffney 546593 1/098

 6 BAD HABITS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4G. Jobson 542203 3/086
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